

## Mitsuchem Plast Ltd.

(Formerly known as Mitsu Chem Pvt. Ltd.)

329, Gala Complex, Din Dayal Upadhyay Road,  
Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400 080, Maharashtra, INDIA.

T : + 91 22 25920055 F : + 91 22 25920077

E : mcpl@mitsuchem.com W : www.mitsuchem.com

CIN : L25111MH1988PLC048925



Date: May 29, 2021

BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400001

Script Code : 540078

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2021.**

In compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper advertisements in respect to Financial Results for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2021 published in Business Standard (all editions) and in Mumbai Lakshadeep on May 29, 2021.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

**FOR MITSU CHEM PLAST LIMITED**

*Drishti Thakker*

**Drishti Thakker**  
**Company Secretary**  
*Encl: as above*

#### Manufacturing Units

Unit-I: N-83/84, MIDC, Tarapur,  
Boisar, Dist. Palghar -401506.  
Maharashtra.

Unit-II: J-237, MIDC, Tarapur,  
Boisar, Dist. Palghar -401506.  
Maharashtra.

Unit-III: Plot No. 24/11, 24/12, 24/15, 24/8B & 25/1,  
Village-Talavali ( Lohop ) , Post: Majgaon,  
Opp. Birla Carbon Ind-P Ltd., Tal. Khalapur,  
Dist: Raigad, Pin: 410220. Maharashtra, India.

• Industrial Containers • Furniture Parts • Automotive Parts • Medical Devices etc.

**Blow Molding | Injection Molding | Custom Molding**



## Toyota Financial Services India Limited

Regd. Office: No.21, Centropolis, First Floor, 5th Cross, Langford Road, Shanti Nagar, Bangalore - 560 025

CIN: U74900KA2011FLC058752 | www.toyotafinance.co.in  
Tel : +91 80 4344 2800 | Fax: +91 80 4344 2930 | Email : investorrelations@tfsin.co.in

Extract of audited financial results for year ended 31 March 2021

(Amounts are in Rs. Million, except per share data)

Sl. No	Particulars	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31 March 2021	31 March 2020	31 March 2021	31 March 2020
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,511.01	3,522.13	6,882.78	7,197.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	586.83	(665.23)	731.16	(554.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	586.83	(665.23)	731.16	(554.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	416.81	(498.02)	521.48	(497.49)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	418.23	(496.16)	523.17	(497.89)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,579.73	9,579.73	9,579.73	9,579.73
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,463.56	3,940.39	4,463.56	3,940.39
8	Net worth	14,043.29	13,520.12	14,043.29	13,520.12
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	57,059.54	61,610.71	57,059.54	61,610.71
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	4.06	4.56	4.06	4.56
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continued and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic	0.44	(0.52)	0.54	(0.52)
	(b) Diluted	0.44	(0.52)	0.54	(0.52)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve (refer to note e below)	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (refer to note e below)	-	-	-	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (refer to note e below)	-	-	-	-

**Notes:-**

- In accordance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published audited financial results for the year ended 31 March 2021. The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 27 May 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the half yearly results filed with the National Stock Exchange ("NSE") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the website of National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website www.toyotafinance.co.in.
- For the items referred to in the sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.nseindia.com.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.
- The above have not been disclosed since debenture redemption reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 and the requirement of disclosures of debt service coverage ratio and interest service coverage ratio is not applicable to the Company as it is a non banking financial company registered with the Reserve Bank of India.

for Toyota Financial Services India Limited

Place: Bangalore  
Date : 27 May 2021

Sd/-  
Narayanawamy Raja  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 06840450



## MITSU CHEM PLAST LIMITED

CIN: L25111MH1988PLC048925  
Regd. Office: 329, Gala Complex, 3rd Floor, Din Dayal Upadhyay Marg, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400 080.  
Email: investor@mitsuchem.com; Phone No: 022-2592 0055.

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	3 months ended		12 months ended	
	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
1. Total Income	5,237.51	3,672.35	17,944.69	13,886.72
2. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Exceptional items & tax	346.02	167.38	1,380.06	581.78
3. Profit/(Loss) before tax	346.02	167.38	1,380.06	581.78
4. Total Other comprehensive income, net of tax	2.67	(0.23)	2.67	(0.94)
5. Total comprehensive income	222.82	113.15	971.47	396.57
6. Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10 Each)	1,207.26	1,207.26	1,207.26	1,207.26
7. Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	2,757.67	1,810.36
8. Basic Earning Per Share (EPS)	1.82	0.94	8.02	3.29
9. Diluted Earning Per Share (EPS)	1.82	0.94	8.02	3.29

**Extract to Notes :-**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Ltd. and at the Company's website at www.mitsuchem.com.
- The Company has migrated to the main Board of BSE Ltd. w.e.f. May 27, 2020, accordingly the Company had not prepared financial results for the previous quarters. However comparative figures of quarter ended March 31, 2020 as given above have been prepared by the management after exercising necessary due diligence to ensure financial results reflects true and fair view of Company's affairs.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For MITSU CHEM PLAST LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Jagdish Ded  
Chairman and Whole-Time Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 27, 2021.



## ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED

CIN: L18101MH2007PLC233901  
Regd. Office: Piralam Agastya Corporate Park, Building 'A', 4th and 5th Floor,  
Unit No. 401, 403, 501, 502, L.B.S. Road, Kuria, Mumbai - 400 070.  
Tel.: +91 86529 05000; Fax: +91 86529 05400  
E-mail: secretarial@abfrf.adityabirla.com Website: www.abfrf.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		March 31, 2020	March 31, 2020	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2021
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,831.88	8,787.86	1,821.58	5,248.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(185.82)	(32.89)	(121.57)	(837.54)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(185.82)	(32.89)	(121.57)	(837.54)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax after Exceptional items )	(146.59)	(165.02)	(195.86)	(736.00)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(148.42)	(159.76)	(192.33)	(734.19)
6.	Paid - up Equity Share Capital	773.95	773.95	915.05	915.05
7.	Other Equity	-	293.94	-	1,728.74
8.	Net worth (excluding Non-Controlling interest)	-	1,067.89	-	2,643.79
9.	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	1,198.67	-	1,058.18
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	0.51	-	0.51
11.	Debt Equity Ratio*	-	2.31	-	0.24
12.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Not annualised) for continuing and discontinued operations				
	1. Basic (in ₹):	(1.89)	(2.10)	(1.57)	(8.23)
	2. Diluted (in ₹):	(1.89)	(2.10)	(1.57)	(8.23)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	-	0.28	-	(0.67)
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio*	-	0.96	-	(1.83)

\*Based on standalone financial results

**Notes:**

- The Standalone and Consolidated financial results, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 28, 2021.
- The Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide notification dated July 24, 2020, issued an amendment to Ind AS 116 - Leases, by inserting a practical expedient w.r.t. "Covid-19-Related Rent Concessions" effective from the period beginning on or after April 01, 2020. Pursuant to the above amendment, the Company has applied the practical expedient with effect from April 01, 2020. The Group has accounted the unconditional rent concessions of ₹18.74 Crore (including ₹ Nil pertaining to periods after March 31, 2021) during the quarter ended March 31, 2021 and ₹341.66 Crore (including ₹0.48 Crore pertaining to periods after March 31, 2021) during the year ended March 31, 2021. The same has been accounted as a reduction of rent expenses in the Statement of Profit and Loss. Till quarter ended December 31, 2020, the Company had accounted the rent concessions under "Other Income" in the Statement of Profit and Loss, which has now been regrouped as reduction of rent expenses. Comparative periods have been regrouped to conform to the current period's classification. Rent concession for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020 amounted to ₹43.35 Crore and ₹324.80 Crore, respectively.
- Rights Issue: a) The Board of Directors of the Company on May 27, 2020 approved fund raising by way of a Rights Issue and on June 25, 2020 approved issue of 9,04,65,693 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each (the "Rights Equity Shares") at a price of ₹110 per Rights Equity Share (including premium of ₹100 per Rights Equity Share), aggregating to ₹995.12 Crore, in the ratio of 9 Rights Equity Shares for every 77 existing fully-paid shares held by the eligible equity shareholders as on the Record Date i.e. July 1, 2020. On July 28, 2020, the Company approved allotment of 9,02,77,042 Rights Equity Shares of face-value ₹10 each to the eligible applicants. b) On January 11, 2021, the Company called for the 1st call money of ₹27.50 per partly paid shares ("PPS") [of which ₹2.50 is towards face value and ₹25 towards premium]. It received the due amount in respect of 8,99,09,500 PPS. However, due to non-payment of the 1st call money, in accordance with the Articles of Association, the Company forfeited 3,67,542 PPS. c) The final call of ₹27.50 (of which ₹2.50 shall be towards face value and ₹25 towards premium) per Rights Equity Share would be made in July 2021. d) There has been no deviation in the use of proceeds of the Rights Issue, from the objects stated in the Offer document.
- Preferential Issue: On October 23, 2020, the Board of Directors approved issuance of equity shares on a preferential basis to Flipkart Investments Private Limited ("Flipkart"), a foreign portfolio investor, duly registered under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Foreign Portfolio Investors) Regulations, 2019, aggregating upto ₹1,500 Crore ("Preferential Issue"). The Company received the approval of shareholders by way of Postal Ballot on November 22, 2020 and received the approval of Competition Commission of India on January 20, 2021. On January 28, 2021, post completion of the closing conditions under the Investment Agreement, the Board of Directors approved allotment of 7,31,70,731 fully paid-up equity shares to Flipkart at ₹205 per Equity Share (of which ₹10 is towards face value and ₹195 towards premium) on receipt of the consideration. There has been no deviation in the use of proceeds of the Preferential Issue, from the objects stated in the Investment agreement.
- Acquisition of 51% stake in Sabyasachi Calcutta LLP: On January 27, 2021, the Board of Directors approved the acquisition of 51% stake in Sabyasachi Calcutta LLP (formerly M/s. Sabyasachi Couture, a partnership firm ("Sabyasachi")) by entering into a Framework Agreement. On February 24, 2021, post completion of the customary closing conditions under the Agreement, the Company concluded the acquisition. Considering the terms of the Agreement, investment in Sabyasachi is considered as a subsidiary of the Company.
- Acquisition of 33.50% stake in Goodview Fashion Private Limited: On February 24, 2021, the Board of Directors approved the acquisition of 33.50% stake in Goodview Fashion Private Limited (formerly known as Goodview Properties Private Limited) ["GFPL"], by way of entering into a "Share Purchase and Subscription agreement" ("SPSA") along with a "Shareholders Agreement". On March 19, 2021, post completion of the customary closing conditions under the said SPSA, the Company concluded the acquisition. Considering the terms of the SPSA and Shareholders' Agreement, the investment in GFPL is considered as a Joint Venture.
- Acquisition of 80% stake in a Indivinity Clothing Retail Private Limited: On February 24, 2021, the Board of Directors approved the acquisition of 80% stake in Indivinity Clothing Retail Private Limited ["ICRPL"] by way of entering into "Share Subscription and Shareholders Agreement" ["SSSA"]. On March 26, 2021, post completion of the customary closing conditions under the said SSSA, ICRPL became a subsidiary of the Company.
- Current Tax includes a one-time tax of ₹39.69 Crore on deemed capital gains on reconstitution of Sabyasachi Calcutta LLP ("the LLP") relating to existing partners arising from the induction of the Company as a partner in the LLP. This is entirely attributable to the Non-Controlling interest in LLP and not to the Company.
- The Finance Act, 2021 has amended section 32 of the Income Tax Act, 1961, whereby effective from April 1, 2020, goodwill of a business is not considered as a depreciable asset and depreciation on goodwill is not allowed as deductible expenditure. Consequent to such amendment, in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS 12 - Income Taxes, the Company has recognised a one-time net deferred tax expense amounting to ₹68.84 Crore pertaining to net deferred tax liability ("DTL") arising from difference between the carrying value of goodwill as per books of account and as per updated tax written down value of NIL resulting from the aforementioned amendment. The reversal of the aforesaid DTL and cash outflow on this account is deemed unlikely as the value of associated goodwill is expected to be recovered through value in use.
- COVID-19 pandemic has had a significant impact on the business operations and the financial results of the Group for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021. The Group has assessed the impact of this pandemic on its business operations and has considered all relevant internal and external information available up to the date of approval of these financial results, in determination of the recoverability and carrying value of financial assets and non-financial assets. The impact of the current surge in COVID-19 pandemic on the overall economic environment is uncertain and may affect the underlying assumptions and estimates used to prepare the Group's financial results, whereby actual outcome may differ from those assumptions and estimates considered as at the date of approval of these financial results. The Group will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions. The Group continues to take various precautionary measures to ensure health and safety of its customers, employees and their families from COVID-19.
- In terms of the Regulation under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, key standalone financial results information is stated below:

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		March 31, 2020	March 31, 2020	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2021
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Turnover	1,817.43	8,742.53	1,783.59	5,181.14
2.	Profit Before Tax	(178.17)	(9.09)	(89.35)	(776.44)
3.	Profit After Tax	(140.29)	(145.19)	(134.84)	(649.84)

- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The above is an extract of the detailed Audited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also available on the Company's website i.e. www.abfrf.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : May 28, 2021

Ashish Dikshit  
Managing Director

An Aditya Birla Group Company



## DILIP BUILDCON LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. 5, Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate, Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal-462016, Madhya Pradesh (CIN: L45201MP2006PLC018689)

India's Largest Road Construction Company



19 States  
1 Union Territory



Rs. 27,411 Crores  
Order Book



12,746  
Equipments



34,262  
Employees

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2021

(₹ in lakhs)

Revenue  
2,92,994

EBITDA  
46,117

PAT  
13,296

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31-Mar-21	31-Dec-20	31-Mar-20	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-20
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,92,993.75	2,47,293.48	2,50,928.61	9,23,799.64	9,01,510.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	12,727.87	11,105.13	11,510.52	31,929.30	42,497.51
3	Total Comprehensive income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13,296.00	11,104.90	11,615.16	32,488.62	42,670.94
4	Equity share capital	13,676.98	13,676.98	13,676.98	13,676.98	13,676.98
5	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)(of Rs. 10/- each)(not annualised):					
	(a) Basic	9.31	8.12	8.42	23.35	31.07
	(b) Diluted	9.31	8.12	8.42	23.35	31.07
6	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)(of Rs. 10/- each)(not annualised):					
	(a) Basic	9.31	8.12	8.42	23.35	31.07
	(b) Diluted	9.31	8.12	8.42	23.35	31.07

**Notes:**

- The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27 May 2021 and 28 May 2021 respectively.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.dilipbuildcon.com.
- Figures for the earlier periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Dilip Buildcon Limited

Dilip Suryavanshi  
Managing Director  
DIN - 0039944

Place: Bhopal  
Date: 28 May 2021



